#### Marine Corps League



Col. Phillip C. Delong Det 1267 11962 CR101, Suite 302 (PMB#112) The Villages, FL 32162

March 23, 2024

The Marine Corps League (MCL) Colonel Phillip C. DeLong Detachment #1267 in The Villages will conduct its 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Marine Corps League Charities Golf Tournament on September 21, 2024, at the Havana Country Club, a 27-hole Championship Course in The Villages.

This event replaces our Toys for Tots Golf Classic and now supports <u>all Marine Corps League charities</u>. The Toys for Tots Foundation will remain as one of the key benefactors. As in years past, we expect the 2024 event to be sold out by mid-summer. <u>All</u> proceeds from this event will go towards the various charities supported by our local Marine Corps League. This golf tournament is one way that our local MCL Detachment can continue to reach out and support our local community.

Your support of our **Marine Corps League programs** last year helped us achieve our goal and support the local community. We hope that you will consider sponsoring this worthwhile event this year. Any support you can provide for this event is greatly appreciated by the Marine Corps League Colonel Phillip C. DeLong Detachment #1267.

Levels of sponsorship are listed on the following page. <u>All sponsors</u> may include any information on your business in our player goodie bag (300 bags). Please rest assured that your business would receive maximum recognition for your participation. Anonymous donations are accepted. Participants in this tournament will be local Villagers and Veterans. These are the same people who frequent the many business establishments and The Villages golf courses who routinely support our community in various ways.

The Marine Corps League is a non-profit, tax-exempt veteran's association in accordance with section 501 (c) (4) of the Internal Revenue Service Code.

Please contact Sean Finnegan (404-308-5056), this year's tournament chair, if further information is needed and please make your tax-deductible donation payable to "MCL Det. #1267", note: MCL Charities Golf Tournament. Donations can be picked up by calling the aforementioned telephone number or mailed to the letterhead address, ATTN: MCL Golf Chairman.

Semper Fidelis,

Sean Finnegan

Chair 2024 MCL Charities Golf Tournament

# The MCL Charities Golf Tournament *Levels of Sponsorship*

#### Platinum Sponsor -- \$2500 or more

(Recognition at event)
(Includes Two Golf foursomes & Hole Sponsorship)

#### Signature Sponsor -- \$1200 or more

(Recognition at event)
(Includes Golf foursome & Hole Sponsorship)

#### Gold Sponsor -- \$800 or more

(Includes Golf foursome & Hole Sponsorship)

### Silver Sponsor -- \$400 or more

(2 Hole Sponsorship signs)

#### **Bronze Sponsor -- \$200 or more**

(1 Hole Sponsorship signs)

## Community Sponsor -- Any Donation Gift bag items

Raffle/Door prizes

#### **Anonymous Sponsor -- Any Donation**

\* \* \* Requests to remain anonymous will be honored \* \* \*

All checks should be made out to:

MCL Det. #1267

(Note: MCL Charities Golf Tournament)

Call for donation pick-up (315-420-0143) or send to:

MCL Charities Golf Tournament
Colonel Phillip C. DeLong Detachment #1267
Attn: Toys for Tots Golf Committee
11962 CR101, Suite 302 (PMB#112)
The Villages, FL 32162